



Replies to queries For Tender no IIIT-D/IT/Server/62/2020-21

Date: - 21-July-2020

S.no	Queries by Bidders	Response by IIITD
1.	<p>Queries to amend below minimum eligibility requirement as "OEM or Authorised Partner" instead of "OEM & Authorised Partner"</p> <p>OEM & Authorized Partner should have Sales and support office in Country. A selfcertified document in support of this must be enclosed. And OEM & Authorized Partner should have service and support office in Delhi NCR. A selfcertified document in support of this must be enclosed.</p>	<p>We can't change both minimum eligibility requirements however we can change point number 3 in minimum eligibility requirement as</p> <p>OEM/Authorized Partner should have service and support office in Delhi NCR. A selfcertified document in support of this must be enclosed.</p> <p>Corrigendum for the same will be uploaded on https://www.iiitd.ac.in/tenders</p>
2.	<p>Queries to change delivery period to 6-8 weeks due to COVID19</p>	<p>We will change delivery period to 6-7 weeks and corrigendum for the same will be uploaded on https://www.iiitd.ac.in/tenders</p>
3.	<p>Request IIIT Delhi to change GPU to "2 x NVIDIA RTX 4000 GPU, Server should support total 5 GPU" as asked GPU is of workstation.</p>	<p>We can't downgrade the requirements</p>
4.	<p>Request IIIT Delhi to change bays to 8 quantity as asked is 24</p>	<p>We can't downgrade the requirements</p>
5.	<p>Request IIIT Delhi to change PCI slots to 6.</p>	<p>We can't downgrade the requirements</p>
6.	<p>Request to change RAID levels: - 0,1,5,6,10 and at least 4 GB Cache support.</p>	<p>We asked for the 2GB cache support. Bidders can offer higher if they like to.</p>
7.	<p>Request to change RTX 2080TI to RTX6000</p>	<p>We can't change the requirement.</p>
8.	<p>Request to change PCI slot requirement to Eight PCI-Express 3.0 slots, atleast two x16 PCIe slots</p>	<p>We can't downgrade the requirements</p>